

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/10/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/10/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON IM 091-3(51)

CONTRACT ID : 13A370
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/03/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 LYNDON IM 091-3 (51): ADJACENT TO AND RIGHT OF INTERSTATE 91
 NORTHBOUND BEGINNING AT STA 7527+25.00 (MM142.562) AND
 EXTENDING NORTHERLY 767.50 FEET (0.145 MILE) TO AN ENDING
 POINT AT STA 7534+92.50 (MM 142.707).

TOWN(S) : LYNDON
 COUNTY : CALEDONIA
 DISTRICT : D07

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES HAND
 SCALING, TRIM BLASTING, ROCK ANCHORING, CATCHMENT DITCH
 EXCAVATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION AND
 OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 389,615.10	100.0000%
2	11013838	MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION		\$ 410,072.00	105.2505%
3	980058954601	CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		\$ 483,000.00	123.9685%
4	11006113	WINTERSSET, INC.		\$ 581,645.00	149.2871%
5	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 643,084.75	165.0564%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0010 201.11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	0.500 ACRE	24380.00000	12190.00	7000.00000	3500.00	100000.00000	50000.00
0015 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	900.000 CY	22.00000	19800.00	10.00000	9000.00	35.00000	31500.00
0020 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	300.000 CY	35.00000	10500.00	100.00000	30000.00	100.00000	30000.00
0025 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0030 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	65.000 TON	32.00000	2080.00	33.00000	2145.00	70.00000	4550.00
0035 621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	1052.000 LF	16.30000	17147.60	16.00000	16832.00	16.00000	16832.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/10/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/10/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON IM 091-3(51)

CONTRACT ID : 13A370

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORAT		(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000	EACH	1564.50000	1564.50	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0045 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	1.000	EACH	756.00000	756.00	750.00000	750.00	750.00000	750.00
0050 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	200.000	HR	90.00000	18000.00	75.00000	15000.00	60.00000	12000.00
0055 630.15 FLAGGERS	40.000	HR	10.00000	400.00	27.00000	1080.00	35.00000	1400.00
0060 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0065 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0070 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	53000.00000	53000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0075 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	2600.00000	10400.00	1100.00000	4400.00	3500.00000	14000.00
0080 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	550.00000	550.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0085 651.15 SEED	100.000	LB	8.00000	800.00	5.00000	500.00	8.00000	800.00
0090 651.18 FERTILIZER	250.000	LB	6.00000	1500.00	4.00000	1000.00	4.00000	1000.00
0095 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	500.00000	500.00	575.00000	575.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0100 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	500.00000	500.00	485.00000	485.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0105 651.35 TOPSOIL	150.000	CY	48.00000	7200.00	47.00000	7050.00	80.00000	12000.00
0110 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	2200.00000	2200.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0115 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	25.000	HR	10.00000	250.00	65.00000	1625.00	20.00000	500.00
0120 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0125 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1865.000	SY	3.00000	5595.00	2.00000	3730.00	2.50000	4662.50
0130 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	35.000	CY	35.00000	1225.00	51.00000	1785.00	75.00000	2625.00
0135 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000	CY	30.00000	1200.00	55.00000	2200.00	25.00000	1000.00
0140 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000	EACH	300.00000	600.00	160.00000	320.00	300.00000	600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/10/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/10/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON IM 091-3(51)

CONTRACT ID : 13A370

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORAT		(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	970.000	LF	2.00000	1940.00	2.00000	1940.00	1.50000	1455.00
0150 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	15.00000	15.00	20.00000	20.00	100.00000	100.00
0155 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000	EACH	21.00000	21.00	30.00000	30.00	50.00000	50.00
0160 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000	EACH	98.00000	98.00	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00
0165 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	6.000	EACH	63.00000	378.00	60.00000	360.00	70.00000	420.00
0170 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR	4.000	EACH	15.00000	60.00	10.00000	40.00	50.00000	200.00
0175 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE WASTE MATERIAL)	40.000	CY	26.00000	1040.00	27.00000	1080.00	75.00000	3000.00
0180 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRIM BLASTING)	475.000	CY	100.00000	47500.00	160.00000	76000.00	190.00000	90250.00
0185 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK ANCHOR TESTING)	4.000	EACH	2000.00000	8000.00	1250.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0190 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING)	40.000	HR	785.00000	31400.00	360.00000	14400.00	500.00000	20000.00
0195 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK ANCHOR)	120.000	LF	274.00000	32880.00	165.00000	19800.00	200.00000	24000.00
0200 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	47000.00000	47000.00	118000.00000	118000.00	29780.50000	29780.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	389,615.10	\$	410,072.00	\$	483,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	389,615.10	\$	410,072.00	\$	483,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	389,615.10	\$	410,072.00	\$	483,000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/10/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/10/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON IM 091-3(51)

CONTRACT ID : 13A370

		(4) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	23450.00000	23450.00	51600.00000	51600.00		
0010 201.11 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	0.500 ACRE	10000.00000	5000.00	9100.00000	4550.00		
0015 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	900.000 CY	22.00000	19800.00	19.00000	17100.00		
0020 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	300.000 CY	85.00000	25500.00	196.00000	58800.00		
0025 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0030 402.12 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	65.000 TON	59.40000	3861.00	95.00000	6175.00		
0035 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	1052.000 LF	18.00000	18936.00	19.50000	20514.00		
0040 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000 EACH	2100.00000	2100.00	2200.00000	2200.00		
0045 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	700.00000	700.00		
0050 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	200.000 HR	85.00000	17000.00	75.50000	15100.00		
0055 630.15 FLAGGERS	40.000 HR	23.50000	940.00	32.00000	1280.00		
0060 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	2200.00000	2200.00		
0065 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
0070 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	58000.00000	58000.00	114920.00000	114920.00		
0075 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 EACH	4300.00000	17200.00	2445.00000	9780.00		
0080 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000 EACH	1800.00000	1800.00	630.00000	630.00		
0085 651.15 SEED	100.000 LB	6.00000	600.00	10.00000	1000.00		
0090 651.18 FERTILIZER	250.000 LB	1.60000	400.00	3.10000	775.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/10/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/10/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON IM 091-3(51)

CONTRACT ID : 13A370

		(4) 11006113		(5) 11008052		()		
		WINTERSET, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095	651.20	1.000 TON	750.00000	750.00	1005.00000	1005.00		
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0100	651.25	1.000 TON	1250.00000	1250.00	1580.00000	1580.00		
	HAY MULCH							
0105	651.35	150.000 CY	38.50000	5775.00	48.00000	7200.00		
	TOPSOIL							
0110	652.10	LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	1300.00000	1300.00		
	EPSC PLAN							
0115	652.20	25.000 HR	25.00000	625.00	54.00000	1350.00		
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0120	652.30	1.000 LU	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0125	653.20	1865.000 SY	3.00000	5595.00	1.30000	2424.50		
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0130	653.25	35.000 CY	122.00000	4270.00	22.50000	787.50		
	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I							
0135	653.35	40.000 CY	62.00000	2480.00	57.00000	2280.00		
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0140	653.40	2.000 EACH	105.00000	210.00	200.00000	400.00		
	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I							
0145	653.55	970.000 LF	1.10000	1067.00	6.50000	6305.00		
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
0150	675.50	1.000 EACH	70.00000	70.00	630.00000	630.00		
	REMOVING SIGNS							
0155	675.60	1.000 EACH	43.00000	43.00	205.00000	205.00		
	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS							
0160	675.61	1.000 EACH	120.00000	120.00	745.00000	745.00		
	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS							
0165	676.10	6.000 EACH	52.50000	315.00	275.00000	1650.00		
	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST							
0170	676.12	4.000 EACH	9.50000	38.00	630.00000	2520.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR							
0175	900.608	40.000 CY	85.00000	3400.00	51.00000	2040.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE WASTE MATERIAL)							
0180	900.608	475.000 CY	385.00000	182875.00	407.25000	193443.75		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRIM BLASTING)							
0185	900.620	4.000 EACH	1700.00000	6800.00	1700.00000	6800.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK ANCHOR TESTING)							
0190	900.630	40.000 HR	900.00000	36000.00	765.00000	30600.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/10/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/10/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S): LYNDON IM 091-3(51)

CONTRACT ID : 13A370

		(4) 11006113		(5) 11008052		()	
		WINTERSET, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0195 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK ANCHOR)	120.000 LF	270.00000	32400.00	206.00000	24720.00	
0200 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	86500.00000	86500.00	38700.00000	38700.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	581,645.00	\$	643,084.75	\$
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	581,645.00	\$	643,084.75	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	581,645.00	\$	643,084.75	\$